BULLETIN
APCO AVR 1500A/1500AC VACUUM
RELIEF/AIR INLET VALVES
MARCH 2023
1500
APCO AVR Vacuum Relief/Air Inlet
Valves
APCO AVR 1500A Vacuum Relief/Air Inlet Valves

 F1 = Flanged ASME 125/150 (3-24")
 F2 = Flanged ASME 250/300 (3-12")
Ordering Examples:
AVR,8,1500A,F1,DI125,S2-NBR,HSB*
AVR,8,1500AC,F1,DI,S2-NBR,R332,HSB*MRC
NOTE: Maximum operating temperature is a function of
the materials used in the valve. All valves are rated to a
maximum temperature of at least 250° F (121° C). Contact
application engineering if the valve is required to operate
above this temperature.
Ductile iron bodies have flat faced flanges as standard.
Carbon steel and stainless steel are raised face as standard.
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
 DI = Ductile Iron
 CS = Carbon Steel
 S2 = 316 Stainless Steel
Cold Working Pressure
Give working pressure code as follows:
Body Style 1500AC
 NA = Not Required
Body Style 1500A
  15 = 3-18" 0-15 psi, all body materials
125 = 3-12" 0-200 psi, DI body material
  14-18" 0-150 psi, DI body material
400A = 3-12" 0-400 psi, DI body material
  14-18" 0-300 psi, DI body material
  3-12" 0-425 psi, S2 body material
  14-18" 0-350 psi, S2 body material
  3-12" 0-450 psi, CS body material
  14-18" 0-350 psi, CS body material
150 = 3-18" 0-250 psi, DI body material
  3-18" 0-275 psi, S2 body material
  3-18" 0-285 psi, CS body material
Note:   20" & 24" available on application
  Working pressure is de-rated at temperatures over 100° F.
Trim Combination
Plug & Seat Material
Give plug & seat material code as follows:
 S2 = 316 Stainless Steel
Seating Surface
Give seating surface material code as follows:
 NBR = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene
 EPDM = Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene & A Diene
 FKM = Fluoro Rubber
Options
Give option code as follows if required:
---- = Coatings, contact factory
DTR = DeZURIK Standard Certified Production Hydrostatic Shell and
  Seat Test Report
HSB =  Bug Screen for Hood, 304 Stainless Steel (6-24")
HSR = Rock Screen for Hood, 304 Stainless Steel (6-24")
SB16 = 316 Stainless Steel Bolting
Accessories
Give accessory code as follows if required:
ADJ = Adjustable Vacuum Relief (3-12")
  Note: Pressure range must be specified in a modifier and
  the set point as 2nd line information on the order. (0 to 5 psi
  negative pressure/vacuum setting - lower settings available)
MRC = Mushroom Cap, Galvanized, 1 cap for Air Release Valve
Air Release Valve
Give air release valve code as follows:
Body Styles 1500A
___ = Not Required (leave field blank)
Body Style 1500AC
R332 = ARV,1,50A,T1,_,R332-_-S2-S2-S2*    8-175 psi
R116 = ARV,1,50A,T1,_,R116-_-S2-S2-S2*    11-300 psi
R316 = ARV,1,200A,T1,_,R316-_-S2-S2-S2*    11-150 psi
R532 = ARV,1,200A,T1,_,R532-_-S2-S2-S2*    11-300 psi
R38 = ARV,2,200,T1,_,R38-_-S2-S2-S2*    51-150 psi
M732 = ARV,2,200,T1,_,M732-_-S2-S2-S2*    51-300 psi
6
DeZURIK.com